## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simvest Corporation		05/26/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSI Global Education Inc.	
Street Address:	121 King Street West	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611522	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(314)480-1505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314.480.1500 Phone:

Email: trademark@husch.com Correspondent Name: Dennis J.M. Donahue III 190 Carondelet Plaza Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

CSI SIMVEST CORP-CSI GLOB ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0724** 

900040651

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis J.M. Donahue III
Signature:	/Dennis J.M. Donahue III/
Date:	01/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgnmt-Simvest Corp to CSI Glob source=Assgnmt-Simvest Corp to CSI Glob	, -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0725

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS SIMVEST CORPORATION (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 121 King Street West, 15th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3T9, was the owner of the trade-marks, and the noted applications and registrations therefor, listed on the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS on December 31, 2004, the Assignor did transfer and convey to CSI GLOBAL EDUCATION INC. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 121 King Street West, 15th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3T9, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith:

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of having written evidence of the transfer and conveyance to it of the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it did, on December 31, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, and it does hereby nunc pro tunc, sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trade-marks, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trade-marks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the registration for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

Executed on the  $\frac{26}{4}$  day of  $\frac{1}{12}$  A  $\frac{1}{12}$  , 2005.

SIMVEST CORPORATION

Name: Roberta Wilter
Title: President

McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8274403 v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0726

# Schedule "A"

Country	Trade-mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE	TMA 556,752	Jan. 23, 2002
Canada	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE	TMA 515,434	Aug. 26, 1999
Canada	SIMVEST	TMA 592,822	Oct. 22, 2003
U.S.A.	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE	2,223,355	Feb. 9, 1999
U.S.A.	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE	2,611,522	Aug. 27, 2002
United Kingdom	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE	2200067	June 11, 1999
European Community	INVESTMENT CHALLENGE & Design	001743665	Sept. 26, 2001
European Community	SIMVEST	001846393	Dec. 11, 2001

McCarthy Tétrault LLP TDO-RED #8274403 v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 01/26/2006